
*  Thanks to the generous support of Rotary 
Club Yerevan International, Ayo! received 
an in-kind donation worth 50% of the cost 
of the playground materials. Moreover, due 
to Rotary’s generosity, the playground was 
transported and installed in the public park 
in Berd completely free of charge. 

** While preparing the financial report for the 
project, we stumbled upon a pleasant 
result; due to cost and currency exchange 
rate changes we obtained a surplus of 
around $350. Committed to our values of 
transparency, we decided to go back and 
ask our donors how this surplus should be 
spent, by identifying three options. The 
selected option by our donors, was to help 
21 recently repatriated Syrian Armenian 
families, by joining the cause “Clothing 
and food drive for Syrian-Armenian 
families” organized by Impact Hub 
Yerevan in favor of Aleppo CCO.

BALANCE

$5.65

PLAYGROUND
Financial Report

WHAT

Playground Materials

In-kind donation of 
material & labor *

Purchase of Food 
Syrian-Arm. families **

TOTAL

TOTAL

$2,247,12

$2,247,12

$350.10

$4,844.34

Price in USD

$2,247,12

$2,247,12

$350.10

Price in AMD

֏1,081,000

֏1,081,000

֏168,420

$4,494.24
TOTAL SPENT

$4,850.00
TOTAL RAISED

$355.76
SURPLUS

Exchange rate: 1USD : 481.06AMD


